502405313 07/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Zink Company, LLC	06/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chentronics Corporation
Street Address:	115 County Road 45
City:	Norwich
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13815-0368

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13491250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4052287302

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-552-2302

Email: cliff.dougherty@mcafeetaft.com
Correspondent Name: Clifford C. Dougherty, III

Address Line 1: 211 N. Robinson

Address Line 2: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31715.00384	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clifford C. Dougherty, III	
Signature:	/CCD,III/	
Date:	07/01/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=HEI-FID_Assign#page1.tif source=HEI-FID_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030722 FRAME: 0949 CH \$40.00 134912

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by an assignment from the inventor (Andrew H. Strong) on June 6, 2012 (recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 028338, Frame 0010), John Zink Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("John Zink") is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to a certain invention titled COMBINED HIGH ENERGY IGNITER AND FLAME DETECTOR (the "Invention"), for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on June 7, 2012 and assigned Serial No. 13/491,250;

WHEREAS, on June 6, 2013, John Zink filed International Patent Application number PCT/US13/44535 claiming priority from U.S. Serial No. 13/491,250; and

WHEREAS, Chentronics Corporation, a corporation of New York ("Chentronics") having a place of business at 115 County Road 45, Norwich, NY 13815-0368, is desirous of acquiring all of John Zink's right, title and interest in and to the Invention, United States patent application serial no. 13/491,250, International Patent Application No. PCT/US13/44535, any and all national phase applications filed based on International Patent Application No. PCT/US13/44535, and any patents that may be granted for the Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John Zink hereby assigns and transfers unto Chentronics the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States patent application serial no. 13/491,250, International Patent Application No. PCT/US13/44535, any and all national phase applications filed based on International Patent Application No. PCT/US13/44535, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted for the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

John Zink hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all other countries to issue any and all of said patents for the Invention, when granted, to Chentronics, as the assignee of John Zink's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Chentronics, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED this Zaday of June 2013.

JOHN ZINK COMPANY, LLC

Name:

Title: ASS

STATE OF OK (a homa) county of Julsa) ss:	
This instrument was acknowledged if facility in Kicher, as ASSISTO	ed before me on June 28, 2013, by with the Lange John Zink Company LLC, a
Delaware kinited liability company. (Seal)	Angie M. Kuske
# 03002828 # 03002828 # 03002828 # 03002828 # 03002828 EXP. 02118/15	Notary Públic My Commission Expires: 2118/15 Commission # 03002828
#03002828 #03002828 EXP 021/8/15	
DO OF ONLINE	